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PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2" WIDE AND SHALL
CONSIST OF 1-3/4" HMA SURFACE COURSE
WITH 2 1/4" HMA BINDER COURSE OVER 12"
AGGREGATE BASE MEETING WISDOT
STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

COUNTY ROAD N (VETERANS

TLve

| I—

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

PROPOSED SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT

PROPOSED FENCE

EXISTING FENCE

SIDEWALK PAVEMENT

STANDARD DUTY

CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH
INTEGRAL CURB

7" HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE/DRIVEWAYS (UGST)

HMA

PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

LAYOUT NOTES

LOT AREA = 58,776.7 SF (1.35 ACRES)

FLOOR AREA = 4,475 SF (TO EXTENTS OF OUTER WALL OF BUILDING)
FLOOR AREA RATION (B/A)= 0.076
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA = 40,062.7

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA RATIO (D/A)= 0.68
BUILDING HEIGHT = 20'-8"

LANDSCAPE SURFACE RATIO = 32% > 25%
Current owner:Davod Natter-Trustee
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DESIGN

lIQESOURCES INC.

I

| 5291 ZENITH PARKWAY
| LOVES PARK, IL 61111
| VOICE: (815) 484-4300
| FAX: (815)484-4303

I
I

www.arcdesign.com

CONCRETE PAVEMENT DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE 6" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT WISDOT

SECTION 415/ASTM C 150, 6%-7% AIR ENTRAINMENT;
28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 4000 PSI MINIMUM
(SURFACE TO RECEIVE LIGHT BROOM FINISH)

12" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE PER

WISDOT 305, 1 1/4" DENSE GRADED BASE, 100%
STD. PROCTOR

MAX. DRY DENSITY, BASE SHALL EXTEND 12"
S Y N > BEYOND BACK OF CURB
A A /\/ s /> s /‘/ AL SUBGRADE PER ASTM D-698 100% OF THE
AR

R STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
IN UPPER 3 FEET OF SUBGRADE - 95% BELOW

STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE

7" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE.PAVEMENT WISDOT
SECTION 415/ASTM C 150, 6%-7% AIR
ENTRAINMENT; 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
REINFORCEMENT AS REQUIRED BY CASEY'S (SURFACE
TO RECEIVE LIGHT BROOM FINISH)

12" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE PER
WISDOT 305, 1 1/4" DENSE GRADED BASE, 100%
STD. PROCTOR MAX. DRY DENSITY, BASE SHALL
EXTEND 12" BEYOND BACK OF CURB

- 0,
//\\\//;\\\//;\\\///\\\//;\\\//;\\\///\\\//;\\\//;\\\//;\ SUBGRADE PER ASTM D-698 100% OF THE

STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
IN UPPER 3 FEET OF SUBGRADE - 95% BELOW

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE (UGST)

7" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE.PAVEMENT WISDOT
SECTION 415/ASTM C 150, 6%-7% AIR
ENTRAINMENT; 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
REINFORCEMENT AS REQUIRED BY CASEY'S (SURFACE
TO RECEIVE LIGHT BROOM FINISH)
12" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE PER
WISDOT 305, 1 1/4" DENSE GRADED BASE, 100%
STD. PROCTOR MAX. DRY DENSITY, BASE SHALL
EXTEND 12" BEYOND BACK OF CURB

UL, SUBGRADE PER ASTM D-698 100% OF THE

R

STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
IN UPPER 3 FEET OF SUBGRADE - 95% BELOW

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS)
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CASEY'S
STOUGHTON, Wi

1640 E. MAIN ST
STOUGHTON, WI
53589

CASEY'S RETAIL COMPANY
ONE CONVENIENCE BLVD
ANKENY, 1A 50021

JAMES VILMAIN

p. (515) 446-6402

f. (515) 965-6161
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BENCHMARKS

DESCRIPTION

BENCHMARK 1
NE Cap Bolt on a Fire Hydrant at the SE

Quadrant of the intersection of W. Main
Street (US 51) & Veterans Road

BENCHMARK 2
"X" cut in the North side of a signal
mast base located at the NW

Quadrant of W. Main Street (US 51) &
Veterans Road

ELEVATION (USGS)

900.13

899.58

BENCHMARK 3

RR Spike in the South face of a power
pole located along the West right of
way line of Veterans Road and being
approximately 208 feet North of the
intersection of W. Main Street &
Veterans Road

901.68
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